Lucia as Parcel 1253B 625 and is bounded as follows:-

On the NORTH by Parcel 1253B 621;

On the SOUTH by Parcel 1253B 624;

On the EAST by Parcel 1253B 306 and;

On the WEST by Parcel 1253B 644 (A Road) 
or howsoever else the same may be bounded or 
contained. 

The whole containing Fourteen Thousand Five 
Hundred and Seventy Five (14,575) Square Feet 
or One Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Four 
Point Zero (1,354.0) Square Meters and shown as 
Lot Number 6 on Plan of Survey by Cletus Felicien, 
Licensed Land Surveyor dated 28th day of April 2007 
and lodged at the Survey Office on 11th day of June, 
2007 as Drawing No. GI 5383B and Record as No. 
SM226/2007.

[...]

in the forenoon, the following immovable property of the 
Defendant to wit:

SCHEDULE
BLOCK 1455B PARCEL 630

All that piece or parcel of land forming a subdivision 
of part of the Beausejour lands in the Quarter of Gros 
Islet  in the State of Saint Lucia and measuring Seven 
Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Square Feet (7,190) 
or Six Hundred and Sixty Eight Point Zero Square Metres  
(668.0) and bounded as follows:-

On the NORTH by Parcel 1455B 629;

On the SOUTH by Parcel 1455B 631;

On the EAST by an 8.23m road and;

On the WEST by a 9.0m Proposed Road or 
howsoever otherwise the same may be bounded or 
contained and shown on Plan of Survey by Dunstan

[...]

NORTH by an existing road;

SOUTH by an existing road;  

WEST by Parcel 354 and;

EAST by an existing road;

or howsoever else the same may be bounded. The 
whole containing approximately Zero Point Zero Four 
(0.04) Hectares, which translates to approximately 
Four Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Nine Square 
Feet (4,649 sq. ft.) or Four Hundred and Thirty One 
Point Nine Square Metres (431.9 sq. m.)

Together with all the appurtenances and dependencies 
thereof including the building erected thereon.

TITLE:	 Deed of Sale by Eldrica Montoute and William 
Montoute to Marcelle S. Johnson executed on 
the 26th day of December, 2008 and registered